## AMENDMENT #3 to LEGAL SERVICES CONTRACT

TI	HIS AMENDMENT #3 TO	THE LEGAL SERVICES	CONTRACT, made and
entered into February, 2021, by and between LIVINGSTON COUNTY, a municipal			
corporation and political subdivision of the State of Michigan (hereinafter referred to as			
the "County"), and COHL, STOKER & TOSKEY, P.C., with offices at 601 North Capitol			
Avenue, Lansing, Michigan 48933 (hereinafter referred to as "Contractor"), amends the			
Legal Services Contract made and entered into between said parties dated			
December 12, 2017.			
WITNESS:			
1. Paragraph 2, will be revised to include a 1.5% increase in the fixed fee effective February, 2021 as follows:			
	EFFECTIVE	YEARLY COMPENSATION	MONTHLY PAYMENTS
	EFFECTIVE February, 2021	YEARLY COMPENSATION \$114,365.98	MONTHLY PAYMENTS \$9,530.50
IN	February, 2021	\$114,365.98  Inditions contained in the deffect except as modifience authorized representations.	\$9,530.50  above-stated Contract, as d herein. ives of the parties hereto

By:

DAVID G. STOKER, PRESIDENT

Date:

n:\client\livingston\cst\cohl stoker - legal services amd 3 1.6.21.docx

Date:

WESLEY J. NAKAGIRI - CHAIR
COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

By: